
 
 
 

The following actions were taken at the April 24, 2023, City of Inver Grove Heights Council 
meeting. Official minutes are posted on the website after approval by City Council. City Council 
meetings are broadcast by the Town Square Television and are available for online viewing at 
www.townsquare.tv. 

 
 
 
4. Consent Agenda  
   

Approved 5-0 – Items 4A – 4R approved as presented. 

Contact: Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov 

5. Public Hearing - none 

6. Regular Business 

A. Approved 5-0 - Rental Housing Licenses 

Contact:  Heather Rand, Community Development Director, hrand@ighmn.gov  

 
B. Denied 5-0 - Comprehensive Plan Amendment for Endeavor Development located at Argenta Trail and 

Yankee Doodle Road 

Contact:  Heather Rand, Community Development Director, hrand@ighmn.gov  
 

C. Approved 5-0 - Second Reading of Ordinance Amending City Code Title 11, Chapter 1, Prohibiting 
Premature Subdivisions 

              Contact:  Allan Hunting, City Planner, ahunting@ighmn.gov   
 

D. Approved 5-0 - Second Reading of Ordinance Amending City Code to Allow Police Cadets to Issue 
Certain Citations 
 

Contact:  Melissa Chiodo, Police Chief, mechiodo@ighmn.gov 
 

E. Approved 5-0 - Approval of Contract with Stantec for the Preliminary and Final Design of City 
Project No. 2023-03 - Water Treatment Plant Rehabilitation Improvements 
 

Contact:  Brian Connolly, Public Works Director, bconnolly@ighmn.gov 
 

F. Approved 5-0 - Resolution Amending Application and Contract for FY 2022 Host Community 
Grant with MN Department of Employment and Economic Development (DEED) 

Contact:  Heather Rand, Community Development Director, hrand@ighmn.gov  
 

G. Approved 5-0 - Resolution Authorizing Application for FY 2023 Host Community Grant with MN 
Department of Employment and Economic Development 

Contact:  Heather Rand, Community Development Director, hrand@ighmn.gov  
 

H. Approved 5 – 0 - Revise 2023 Capital Improvement Plan for the Veteran's Memorial Community 
Center & Authorize Project Contracts 

Contact:  Adam Lares, Parks and Recreation Director, alares@ighmn.gov  
 

 


